L= oG ray
RSN E
HKS

BT I T EMREIEKBL TSV, XERTHERARMICBT BHALLEEL,
ABRE, FRICRTEROHIRMAATEETT

% L—>o595 ay
R & EEEZ
= — F No. 70020—AM106
A—h—-BHE|ZIVEY S —TI/R)a1—3X (TC—SST) CBA-CZ4A
IO UBRK | 4B11 #—K
£ K 2008 £ 10 A~ 2009 £ 9 A
O TC-SST EF
- OE{F&ES CZ4A-0100001 ~| DEHFHDH
OHKS L—> ¥4 oavik, BBEIVCVRAITY ) —F—%ETY,
RA—IN—/SD =T A= 4 LA —DHEEEHIET D1z, TV —E I L TS,
OBABHMNERE 2017 F | AREETOLDOTY,
2017 £ 1 BUBICEBEN-EFAOBESICOVTIE., PELOREEETHAHAVEGHELFEEL,

HEAE E04521-M40160-00 2017/1/10 4ERE Ver 3-1.01 (EMIFHE. 8#) () TvF-4~—- IR

[TC&®IC

COEIEHKS L= 209023 VEHBEVWLFWWEERICHYMNE S TEVWET, B FIEBTEMEFIIKEL. BT

BTREIFREICRBSINTVWIRNBRTETYRLICTERALLZIL,

AEFRAFETIFNDT BHEA LS,

OAREFAHBEREICEITIFTTLEE, HELPHMDALZADBRPLEETERARICHILET 5-OICTFo> TV EELINEER
FHEEFEHLTUVET,

OFPERIXIIE=ZENAERBRUMERER/ERA L LICTKYZTFEBEICONTE., HHTE—UZOEEZAVMRET
DTHLMEHITELIZSLY,

OFRHURZEZFERA L TELEEDL. BBEIERLUVENITMHMET S2ER. £f-. BREZHERT LI EATELRNILIZK DR
KFIZOEFEFELTIE., —VIOMEEW-LhET,

OARHAE/ —TINEFEREICHREINTEYFET, / —<IILEFLUSNCEMTITIEEE. AEROMEE - HERUVREMIC
DWTREELzLARET,

OARAGIIAAENTOFERAZEMICEITSIN-LDOTY, BATIEFERALLZVLTLEZELY,
This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.

OARHUGDERIIMNTEREED. WBRD-OFELLEREZT LI ENHBYET,

OAREFFELKBRT I ENHBYETOTEARAREREDEE L CHRFZELY,

QO EEDRBCHRABRRUAED TEXIHELORFGEEFTEBMVEbE 230, BREXKTTLHHEE. BRE - 3—FNo. -
HFUR - TP UK EEERICBEBEACIESL,
RELDERT FUREELKBBMRO VAL EDICTROEBEEELLTHIL T L,

FETEHTROLOILRBEFEAL., BEERVEEE~ADRBRLANILERLTLET,

A BELE  faana@masmr. REREERS TIENSHE
| —]

oy (EEXGEREAREERSERARESNOBA (A
&7EE\ HAMBORENEE Sh B84
WEAUHB & . LREWARETER SN MIEE [(FIZ /5, EHRERUHEE] )




== f o
= =
OER L I— ML HZBEMMOBERPBHE - KKEHLET H7=0I2, RO EEFH>TIEEL,
TNYTYDIAFTRFFDE—IFILERN L THLHEEETOTLEEL,
AR BENT EEZE. BFRLAVESICARI 2 EF->THLTLEZL,

N - —
NIE
OAHBDEFEAITIETIZITHIELTLIEEL,

CREALECLICEY. REOBAEI VD UNENSBNAAHY ET,
- KEDUREERGSBAAHYET,
OFEZIRDDFNCT D UL —LADEEAFIACH (FTHATHRCGVER) ICTA> TSI EEERALTIESL,
- RIETHENDHYFET,
O/ THIZEYAALLE VK SITIIRFENFTTENTLLEE,
CEYHNIVOUVICAYI VD UNRIET AR HY FT,

Oxy FOBHAGRE/NA—VY IR MIEHLTHY FY, RATAICER. REOEVNEEHRL TS,

O/ —TNNR—YDEFTENLIEA—D—RITDEBEELHRATHLITOTLESZL, BRESBFRICHEVSEER,
A—H—ICTTEHALEZL,

OXRHGOIFNIEEITIToTLEEN, B LY, BV avIEEXAVTCEZL, REFFRROEEORRIL Y
FY,

ORI, v MEREYATETHRICHA T T EEN, BEUEISHFTZEITS>E. RILEORCAASBIELET.

OIT ITEEXD =, —FMICENT / —<ILAA—YEBHEBEXIEHRELGEVL I ITREL TS EL,
X, /—=NURA—=YERMFTHEE, MR TISHFEVE S ICRATERICFT—F T LTLEEL,

@NNT—J7O0—FKEDT 4 L2 —ORBITEHMIZITHE TS,
(XD BEZ)3,000 ~5 000km Ffl& 35BA~6+4A8
TH|T 4 LA —(FRIFEY TT, W A==\ —J0—XHBEAT 4 LE2— ($p200)
KREFTOAVTFURIGEEDENMETLET OTHEMITHESELANTCESL,
BL. FRAAERVBREBICEYEHENELGYETOT. BNESICE>TIELEREY M VL YBIZRHORE - BREHED
LFET,
KELRDAVTFURERSD L, AUGOMRENSEBETELGZNEANY L, EFOIT7 IO0A =2 2D HEHANENT
RAZREFERICRMTELALLGY ., TP UFH. BEZ5IESRIIBANDY T,

T A&
1. /J—=<JL/Ns—YESL

M NyTFIOIALFRIEF (=) ADT—TLE—3IFILE
mAsLTLEEL,

@2 29Uy T25, RILMIERENL, TTHEY RETTHYY—
FHr—Z2AT7E—RKTERNALTLLESL, (B1) I7Ib}>F\\\
@) ITFILAVEERALTLESL, (K1) IFHY—F b2 QT —

@ TF7YV—F7—RAATHSITEY FERSALTLES

I7EY b
Lo (@1) \

pyyF——




G T7I7AA=R LMo aRT2ENLTLESL,
(B2)

6) R—RNYFEPZH, TTVV—F7—ART7yRELT
FJOA—R v E—FTINLTCESL. (B2)

N 70NV —F7—RT7YNDLITFTIA =3 ER
HLTLESL, (B2)

@) R—RNUFEPDS, 4023 UiRk—AMBIT/INA/RR
NLTEESL TS, (E3)

O Y72 arR—ZAnLEREN TS 2 AKDHR—RZHRNT
FEEW, TA—NAF—R (KWVA) FF—RODT DY
il (F3- B&R) BIRLNTLESL, (K3)

(10) R—R/NY FEDDH, U2 3 vR—RERSLTL S
L, (E3)

(AL EdRENL, 7V —F7—R T3y FERS
LTLEEL, (B5)

IT79)—F7—RAT v

I7704A—%
oY

X2
IF7INAINZRNLT \
Ho a3 vk—X
o () /

X3

CHEB
X 4

IF7HO)—FT—R

I37v K

=5

RS_AM106_3-1. 01



2. Ty bA—YERIT

M) Booavf FITh—R=y )L 10- F—R=w Tl
¢ 4 FEUFIFTL 230, BT B81E, R EBICHERD

LT TEEECBELTITRALAWVESIZLT A==y FLERM T D&, R OEIHIR
{EEL, (R6) OY—LT—THEEBELTITRALE
DE3ISLTLESL,
TRRLR
R—R= Y TIVFFTHOAAL R, BUGIEZANTS
5121 ~ 2 EEEFEHIAA TS LY, R—RZy FVFFTHORAALR, BYULGIE
(EEAEMT 2 FE THOATCBELHY FEA) ERNTESIZ 1 ~ 2EEMHRALTIESL,

(EEAEMT 2 L THOALBHEIHY EFEA)

R—RZwFILo 4

R—R=v T 10

YHovavnaT

(@ T7I7AA—BEL YOO YT (MIE) NIF7IOTE T2/ TITEAHARELZVELSICLEASET7OHEICNS 2 &%
BEL. ¥y bA—YOMAERZFALTRMAFTCIEIN, COREREZHmOTELNLSIITLTLESL,
T LY 2.0 ~ 3. 0N-m{0.2 ~ 0.3kg-m}) (7. K 10)

RI—270—KEK Paq v hkR—R ¢80 e\ K 48
— I770A—4
oYy Yafykk—2R

¢ 80

P IL REE
\/\ \
| A'l
IF7IAFETRINAT
R—R/IN K# 48
T R— RN R 48 =7




JANEY

IOV BEOBNAAHYEITOT, T7I70LA—29 /NT—270—KIK,

IF7I7AF7FTRINA FIZEREIZEFLTLEEL,

NI—=D0—FREKETTIATETENRA TEU 512 Y K o DT THREERIT VK S ITHAFIF TS,

Jaq v hR—R ¢ 80

m / T77R*—% [ND—JO—AAOmM:E > 1cBRT 375 |

o

AC e
. 4 S
L CormmEmrsLg s FOILERTOS RPN

ITLTLEE,
NI —7B—KK

[I770A—5E Y OmME> BT 7 |

778
I TETE
\ ¥ 4 p 4 \ 4 A Y 4

HOILBE2TLS BRENBLTLS
N N

ANTE

IOV - BEBEOBNAHYEIOT, T7IATFFTE2NAL TEHBELGENT

(EEL,

@ HooaviATEEAELTEZEL, (B8, B10)

o O

|@8 BHEFIA

RS_AM106_3-1. 01




@) Fy bR=VERMFLTIESL,

(8. ®Mo. ®M10. ®11)

1. T —JoO—&K{K 12. h—RINV K #20 25.
2. IF7IAFTETRINAT 13. /RJL b M8-35 26.
3. o IS T 14. K)L + N8-25 27.
4. Caq v bkR—R ¢80 15, RFYoF979% M8 28.
5. YaA v hrE—X ¢ 65 16. FL—rT v v M8 G-1
6. 314> brE—X ¢35 17. 252+ v b+ M8 G-2
7. XF—No. 1 18. AJL ~ M6-15 6-3
8. XF—No.2 19. RFY2579+x M6

9. AART— 20. FL—rIys v M6

10. R—R/NV K # 48 21 7522+ 9k M6

1. R—RNNV K #40 22. ho—

R—R ¢ 10 FBEHLERSE
ISP > TREALTESLY,

25

R—R ¢ 10
w"—=Ro952F ¢ 10
dLTyia

EX M
I778r—2t2 Y (HiE)
ITF7INARRINLT (HHIE)

. ¢ 4FR—R (#HIE)

®) FY N—IYNRTABEETFHLEVESIZHEZRSD
TLEEW, HENRFE2=L, R—RNAVF-KRIL+E
BEELTLEEL, CORKR—R/INY K- RIL &S
FRRWESITLTLEEL,. (B12)

TRRLR

N)—70—KKDKR—R/NY RE#HOHBIE. TEDE
RIZK YOI ELRBTEIHBENHY T,
(FSAN—RDBETTHTT, Ry IV RALUFEANAY
TEDLLOLEIZRFALAVWTLCESL, PLEBITER
TEHRBEEAEMBLTHDTLESL, )

WHTEDENT—TO—KRDERE-(THIET H5E
NHYEST, @EEFTILY:2.0~3.0Nm { 0.2~0.3 kg'm })

1. ABRT—%2
2. k—RN\V KT
HiFDHIT B,

AV FR=RIZHTH S,
AART—ED a4V b R—R%E




TRRLR

HEFHEFRZECEYITNANRRKR—ARR Ry FETHE
THEELRHYET, FOBREITZNARIANILTDER—R
N REWNLSZARBZSH, TT7NANRRK—RERIRY b

EFBLENESICE 12 ORNOAECE L THEEELT )
CEEL,

IFTNRARRNNT —

IFAARRA—R—

6) TF7HFY FETDLSICERFIF TSN, (E13)

(N T77Ar—RFoH(CaRy 3 EHEBELTIESL,

®) NYTIDIAFRIEF (=) IT7—TLE—FILER

fHFTLEEL,
| 13
TR TEROER
IO UIRERIORER I UhEIR DR
SRIEE i weRIEE TR
N T R—REDEEHIEE > TV, BED D T T IRNDA A,
NYTFYVDIAFTREFIZr—TILE—ZFIL B LIEEMMN LETHEVWRL—XIZT YD VEER
HAEEIZEfT T 5N TS hH. MNENDH.
R—RNY FAEEICHE S TLNSH

EBRICEDTFHEELELA.

FTA R DTREIZEREIZGE LA,
IUDUEEIEL, RIL FABA TN,
( BERTEO#E (+7EER)

ALk - Fy MEOEOTENIEE L.
B4 1T = B R AMB D ER G & Fi5 L TULVEL VA

RS_AM106_3-1. 01



N=Y U X}

No LTE) # AR ik No LR # iz ik No g # iz #%
1 ’W;{i“_1 @ 20N fiz|m—zsso k2| EB | w20 |23 :'Jrfy_j’:jb 1 @ $ 10
I72Zn . =2

2| 7375 |1 655 13 Awur | Q&Q@ we-ss || S | S| 64
3| 77237 | 6&8 1l Aok | Q%%b w25 | los| =2 [1] /D | Zaom
| TR | Q) LR | o T | @ | e || S5 |2 B | e
s| Z2120 @ 25 | e Zﬁj; 2 M | |27|FLTvral

o| “21X0 | <§> Sl 7 N @ | v (] ex |2 B |weo
7| RF—No.1 |1 \\/% 18] AHik 1 QE% M6-15 | 20| #4145 v T 5,/’d

8| 27— No.2 |1 Q§ 19 ﬁiﬂi? i @j? we | |so| 2Fvn— |1 | Cmy

9| RART— |1 ¢ 80| |20 3‘:; 1 M6 | [31| ExsraisE |1 s
10|d—zssv kfa| Eop | ws | [2 7:; |~/ 1 3@/’ e | |32

l—znsv k2| b | o |2 25— |2 33

iy - 518
RBIEER L TWVE2KFOIC, BELZEGLRT HAICEBRTAERRET>TIIEEL,
OREREMBEIRSAN—DERETT, BTRELTLLIZELY,
Q@1 —H—T 27BN TVSBELSMNIEMEFICTIKEBL T IE S,
OR—N—/XT—TA—T 4 LA —DHEREEHIFT 5720, T4 L2 —OBIETEHMIZT o> T,
(XD BZ) 3,000 ~5,000kmEt=1x35A~64~A
BL. FRAAERUVREIZKVEHENEGYETOTENERICK >TIXRHOXBESTTOHLET,
THT 4LA—IFRIEY TT,
mf A—/—nRJ—7J0A— ¢p200XKBAT 1 ILE—
OHELZNBEESEHR B TIHERICTHOLE T, BFEMEFICRBELTILEEL,
OETH, EE - ER - RHFOEENH > =BEICIE, A—HF—I a7 NI >THRHBLTLEEL,
ORI EZEONDHBIE. BT ROA—F—DE=OICHIEHRAZEEEL LIS,
OAREZERENSEINTIRICIE, BTFEMEFITIRKEL T,

T2 —H—ERICDT

ABRICEATIBEVEDLERE, EMFRELELEISELORTEETSHAVEDE SN,
REDTBEANBIE, FPEELICEET S LNHYETDTHOMLHITERLIEZEL,



L E RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AM106
APPLICATION MITSUBISHI LANCER Evolution X CZ4A

ENGINE 4B11
YEAR 2008/10-2009/9 (JDM)
REMARKS Frame No.CZ4A-0100001~

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).

- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.

Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.

- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.

- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

9 RS_AM106_3-1. 01



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal of the vehicle’s battery.

(2) Remove 2 clips and a bolt to remove the air duct and the
air cleaner lower case together. (Dia.1)

(3) Remove the air element. (Dia.l1)

(4) Remove the air duct from the air cleaner lower case. (Dia.l)

(5) Disconnect the connecter from the airflow meter sensor.
(Dia.2)

(6) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the air cleaner upper
case and airflow meter sensor together. (Dia.2)

(7) Remove the airflow meter sensor from the air cleaner
upper case. (Dia.2)

(8) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the air bypass valve
from the suction hose. (Dia.3)

(9) Disconnect 2 hoses from the suction hose. Disconnect the
blow-by hose from the engine side (Dia.3 - B) as well.

(Dia.3)

(10) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the suction hose. (Dia.3)



(11) Remove 4 bolts to remove the air cleaner case bracket.
(Dia.5)

1 RS_AM106_3-1. 01



2. INSTALLATION OF KIT PARTS

(1) Install the supplied hose fittings. Wrap the threaded
section with Teflon tape to prevent air leakage. (Dia.6)

ADVICE:
After tightening the hose fittings by hand, tighten them another
one to two turns using the appropriate tools. (It is not neces-

sary to tighten the fittings to the point where the nut touches
the pipe.)

(2) Assemble the components as illustrated in Diagram 7. Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s factory O-Ring is
seated correctly, while taking caution that it does not get pinched in the airflow adapter pipe. Tighten with the supplied M4
screws. Do not over-tighten. Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.7, 10)

Joint Hose 80mm

m Airflow Meter Hose Clamp #48
Sensor

Filter Assy

Joint Hose 80mm

s NN

SIDE VIEW

BACK VIEW

Airflow Adapter Pipe
Hose Clamp #48

Hose Clamp #48 Dia.7




/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the Filter assy, and airflow adapter pipe correctly.

Joint Hose 80mm
= Airflow Meter

Filter Assy Mounting Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting
Sensor
| ‘:Eﬂ
_— Airflow
) Adaptor
Pipe
P N .2 N/ .2’
L Angled Gap Angled Gap
Do not leave N P AN N P AN
. gaps here.
Filter Assy
/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please do not disassemble the airflow adapter pipe.

(3) Install the suction pipe. (Dia.8, 10)

13 RS_AM106_3-1. 01



(4) Temporarily assemble the kit parts. (Dia.8, 9, 10, 11)

1516
13 @%
&

. Filter Assy

. Airflow Adapter Pipe
. Suction Pipe

. Joint Hose 80mm
. Joint Hose 65mm
. Joint Hose 35mm
. Bracket #1

. Bracket #2

. Universal Bracket
. Hose Clamp #48
. Hose Clamp #40

- O © 00 N O O WOWN =

—_ A

12.
13.

14

15.
16.

17

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

@ G-2 Cut the 10mm hose to

@12

A
8

Hose Clamp #20 25.10mm Hose

Bolt M8-35 26. Hose Clamp 10mm
. Bolt M8-25 27. Rubber Bush

Lock Washer M8 28. Screw M4

Flat Washer M8 G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)
. Flange Nut M8 G-2. Air Bypass Valve (Factory)

Bolt M6-15 G-3. Hose 4mm (Factory)

Lock Washer M6
Flat Washer M6
Flange Nut M6
Collar

the appropriate length.

Dia.10

(5) Position the air cleaner to the vehicle avoiding unnecessary
contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once the position
is determined, secure the air cleaner to the vehicle using

the supplied hose clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia.12)

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of hose
clamps. (Screw drivers are recommended.

Do not use boxed wrenches since they tend to use more force.)
If over-tightened, the air cleaner may bend or become dam-
aged. (Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m})

Completed

2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
the hose.Tighten the clamp.

1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.

Dia.11




ADVICE:
Depending on the vehicle, the air bypass hose may come in con-
tact with the bonnet/hood.

If this happens, temporarily loosen the hose clamp of the air by-
pass valve,

and rotate the air bypass hose in the direction of the arrow (as
illustrated in diagram Dia.12),

then re-tighten the hose clamp.

(6) Reinstall the air duct. (Dia.13)
(7) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(8) Reconnect the negative terminal to the vehicle’s battery.

CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
e Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
o Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
o Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
e Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
e Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
e Make sure air is not leaking.
e Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
e Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
o Make sure there are no issues idling.
e Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

15 RS_AM106_3-1. 01



PARTS LIST

No Description Qty| Image Remarks No Description Qty Image Remarks | |No Description Qty| Image Remarks
1| FilterAssy |1 @ 200-80 12| Hose Clamp | 2 ~ 1 #20 23| Hose Fitting | 1 @ 10mm
mm
Airflow Hose Fitt @ 4
2 | Adapter Pipe |1 13 Bolt 1 M8-35 | [24| Hose Fitting | 1 mm
. . 10mm
3 | Suction Pipe | 1 Q 14 Bolt 1 %} M8-25 | |25 Hose 1 @ L=300
. 80mm
4| Joint Hose |2 @ L=55 15| Lock Washer | 2 @ M8 26| Hose Clamp | 2 @ 10mm
. 65mm
5| JointHose |1 @ L=70 | |16] Flat Washer | 2 M8 | |27| Rubber Bush [ 1 /
6| JointHose |1 @ 35:2? 17| Flange Nut |1 ‘«@y’ M8 28 Screw 2 % M4-10
A
7 | Bracket No.1| 1 \/% 18 Bolt 1 % M6-15 | |29] TieWrap |5 /"
8 | Bracket No.2 | 1 19| Lock Washer | 1 @ M6 30 Sticker 1 %
Universal ‘// @ Instruction
9 Bracker 1] SF | 8omm | |20f Flat washer | 1 Mo [ 131 ancal |2
10| Hose Clamp 4| € p | #48 | [21] Flange Nut |1 ‘@y’ ve | |32
11| Hose Clamp 2 h | #40 | [22| colar |2| @) 33
MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.
- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner's Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.
- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

s IvF-U— IR

T418-0192 #EEELT=EMILIL7181
HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

BMITE S - Sns
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

16




